Gustavus Adolphus (3-2-0, 0-1-0 MIAC) -vs- St. Olaf College (1-4-0, 1-0-0 MIAC)

9/12/2007 at Northfield, Minn. (Rolf Mellby Field)

Date: 9/12/2007 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Qiii?ﬂfn'lcﬁa? Mellby Field Gustavus Adolphus 0 0
Officials: Scorer, Karl Bonde St. Olaf College 1 0 1
Gustavus Adolphus 0 St. Olaf College 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
GK 1 Ashley Ohlson 0 0O 0 o 90 GK 1 Elizabeth Huggins 0 0O 0 O 90
M 4 Callie Christensen 2 1 0 O 76 D 2 Christina Mills 0 0O 0 O 90
M 5 Becca Hagen 1 0O 0 o 81 D 3 Allison Mills 0 0O 0 O 90
M 8 Ashley Voigtlander 1 1 0 O 49 M 4 Jenny Wetzig 0 0O 0 O 90
M 9 Tami Korb 0 0O 0 o 19 M 5 Jenny Kallas 1 0O 0 O 64
F 13 Jenna Iaizzo 0 0 0 O 45 M 7 Liz Brustad 2 1 0 O 90
D 14 Rachel Iblings 0 0 0 O 90 F 9 K.C. Beed 0 0 0 O 82
F 15 Christy Tupy 3 1 0 O 81 M 10 Karen Thiebes 2 0O 0 O 85
M 16 Megan Gode 0 0O 0 O 49 M 16 Kira Price 2 2 0 1 68
D 17 Alison Dittmer 0 0O 0 O 90 F 17 Jess Magnuson 3 1 1 0 83
D 22 Britta Petersen 0 0O 0 O 66 D 22 Cate Stalock 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
2 Kirsten Thulien 0 0O 0 o 37 6 Aila Crumley 0 0O 0 O 13
3 Mackenzie Del Santro 0 0O 0 o 41 13 Becca Neuger 0 0O 0 O 35
6 Julien Babel 0 0 0 O 33 19 Abigail Ho 2 2 0 o0 22
10 Ashley Anderson 1 1 0 O 47 Totals 12 6 1 1 992
19 Chelsey Cook 0 0O 0 o 0
20 Chelsea Craven 0 0O 0 O
21 Rima Kharbush 1 0 0 o0 50 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
24 Amy Kunkel 0 0 0 o0 25 1 Elizabeth Huggins 90:00 0 4
Totals 9 4 0 0 976 Totals 0 4
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Ashley Ohlson 90:00 1 5
Totals 1 5
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Gustavus Adolphus 6 9 Gustavus Adolphus 1 1
St. Olaf College 7 5 12 St. Olaf College 1 1 2
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Gustavus Adolphus 1 5 Gustavus Adolphus 5 1 6
St. Olaf College 1 4 St. Olaf College 6 2 8
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by STO Jess Magnuson (FIRST GOAL),
18:11 STO  Jess Magnuson Kira Price Assist by Kira Price.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
00:00
00:00

08:37
10:12

12:10
16:03

18:11

18:51
21:31

23:34
24:01
25:07
25:07

29:06
30:22
30:22

35:32
35:39
37:49

39:39

43:11
44:37
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
45:00
49:01
52:08
52:56
58:23
59:31
59:31
59:31
63:52
65:56
66:28
66:28
66:28
66:28
66:28
68:11
68:23

Team
GAC-W
STO
GAC-W
STO
GAC-W
GAC-W
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO

GAC-W
GAC-W
GAC-W
STO
STO
GAC-W
GAC-W
GAC-W
GAC-W
STO
STO
STO
STO
GAC-W
GAC-W
GAC-W
STO
STO
STO
GAC-W
STO
STO

GAC-W
GAC-W
GAC-W
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
STO
GAC-W
GAC-W
GAC-W
STO
STO
STO
GAC-W
GAC-W
GAC-W
GAC-W
GAC-W
GAC-W
STO

Play By Play

Play

Ashley Ohlson at goalie for Gustavus Adolphus.

Elizabeth Huggins at goalie for St. Olaf College.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by STO Liz Brustad, SAVE Ashley Ohlson.

Shot by GAC-W Callie Christensen WIDE.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Header Shot by STO Kira Price, SAVE Ashley Ohlson.

Shot by STO Kira Price, SAVE Ashley Ohlson.

Foul on St. Olaf College.

Foul on St. Olaf College.

GOAL by STO Jess Magnuson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kira Price.
Gustavus Adolphus 0, St. Olaf College 1

GAC-W substitution: Amy Kunkel for Tami Korb.

GAC-W substitution: Ashley Anderson for Jenna Iaizzo.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by STO Karen Thiebes WIDE.

Corner kick by STO Christina Mills.

GAC-W substitution: Mackenzie Del Santro for Megan Gode.

GAC-W substitution: Rima Kharbush for Ashley Voigtlander.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

GAC-W substitution: Kirsten Thulien for Amy Kunkel.

STO substitution: Abigail Ho for Kira Price.

STO substitution: Becca Neuger for Jenny Kallas.

Foul on St. Olaf College.

Foul on St. Olaf College.

Shot by GAC-W Becca Hagen WIDE.

GAC-W substitution: Julien Babel for Christy Tupy.

Shot by GAC-W Ashley Anderson, SAVE Elizabeth Huggins.

Foul on St. Olaf College.

STO substitution: Aila Crumley for Karen Thiebes.

Foul on St. Olaf College.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by STO Jess Magnuson WIDE.

Shot by STO Abigail Ho, SAVE Ashley Ohlson.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

GAC-W substitution: Britta Petersen for Rima Kharbush.

GAC-W substitution: Ashley Voigtlander for Ashley Anderson.

GAC-W substitution: Christy Tupy for Julien Babel.

STO substitution: Karen Thiebes for Aila Crumley.

STO substitution: Jenny Kallas for Becca Neuger.

STO substitution: Kira Price for Abigail Ho.

Shot by STO Liz Brustad WIDE.

Shot by STO Karen Thiebes WIDE.

Shot by STO Jenny Kallas WIDE.

Shot by GAC-W Ashley Voigtlander, SAVE Elizabeth Huggins.

GAC-W substitution: Chelsea Craven for Jenna laizzo.

GAC-W substitution: Rima Kharbush for Ashley Voigtlander.

STO substitution: Becca Neuger for Jenny Kallas.

STO substitution: Abigail Ho for Jess Magnuson.

Shot by STO Abigail Ho, SAVE Ashley Ohlson.

GAC-W substitution: Megan Gode for Mackenzie Del Santro.

GAC-W substitution: Ashley Voigtlander for Becca Hagen.

GAC-W substitution: Jenna laizzo for Chelsea Craven.

GAC-W substitution: Ashley Anderson for Britta Petersen.

GAC-W substitution: Julien Babel for Kirsten Thulien.

Shot by GAC-W Christy Tupy HIGH.

STO substitution: Aila Crumley for Kira Price.



69:00
69:23

70:57
70:57
73:33

75:33
75:33
75:33
76:32
77:02
79:27
80:58

85:29
87:26
88:32
90:00

GAC-W
GAC-W
STO
STO
STO
GAC-W
STO
GAC-W
GAC-W
STO
GAC-W
GAC-W
STO
GAC-W
GAC-W
STO
GAC-W
STO

Shot by GAC-W Rima Kharbush WIDE.

Shot by GAC-W Callie Christensen, SAVE Elizabeth Huggins.
Foul on St. Olaf College.

STO substitution: Jenny Kallas for Abigail Ho.

STO substitution: Jess Magnuson for K.C. Beed.

Shot by GAC-W Christy Tupy HIGH.

Foul on St. Olaf College.

GAC-W substitution: Amy Kunkel for Callie Christensen.
GAC-W substitution: Becca Hagen for Ashley Voigtlander.
STO substitution: Kira Price for Aila Crumley.

Shot by GAC-W Christy Tupy, SAVE Elizabeth Huggins.
Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

STO substitution: K.C. Beed for Becca Neuger.

Corner kick by GAC-W Rachel Iblings.

Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.

Corner kick by STO Jenny Wetzig.

Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.

Shot by STO Jess Magnuson HIT CROSSBAR.

End of period [90:00].



