Gustavus Adolphus (3-2-0, 0-1-0 MIAC) -vs- St. Olaf College (1-4-0, 1-0-0 MIAC) 9/12/2007 at Northfield, Minn. (Rolf Mellby Field)

Date: 9/12/2007 Attendance: 0

Stadium: Rolf Mellby Field **Officials:** Scorer, Karl Bonde

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Gustavus Adolphus	0	0	0
St. Olaf College	1	0	1

Gustavus Adolphus 0

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	1	Ashley Ohlson	0	0	0	0	90
M	4	Callie Christensen	2	1	0	0	76
М	5	Becca Hagen	1	0	0	0	81
M	8	Ashley Voigtlander	1	1	0	0	49
M	9	Tami Korb	0	0	0	0	19
F	13	Jenna Iaizzo	0	0	0	0	45
D	14	Rachel Iblings	0	0	0	0	90
F	15	Christy Tupy	3	1	0	0	81
М	16	Megan Gode	0	0	0	0	49
D	17	Alison Dittmer	0	0	0	0	90
D) 22 Britta Petersen		0	0	0	0	66
Substitutes							
2 Kirsten Thulien		0	0	0	0	37	
	3	Mackenzie Del Santro	0	0	0	0	41
	6	Julien Babel	0	0	0	0	33
	10	Ashley Anderson	1	1	0	0	47
	19 Chelsey Cook		0	0	0	0	0
	20	Chelsea Craven	0	0	0	0	7
	21	Rima Kharbush	1	0	0	0	50
	24	Amy Kunkel	0	0	0	0	25
		Totals	9	4	0	0	976

St. Olaf College 1

Pos	#	Player	SH S	OG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters					
GK	1	Elizabeth Huggins	0	0	0	0	90
D	2	Christina Mills	0	0	0	0	90
D	3	Allison Mills	0	0	0	0	90
M	4	Jenny Wetzig	0	0	0	0	90
M	5	Jenny Kallas	1	0	0	0	64
M	7	Liz Brustad	2	1	0	0	90
F	9	9 K.C. Beed		0	0	0	82
М	10	Karen Thiebes	2	0	0	0	85
M	M 16 Kira Price		2	2	0	1	68
F	17	Jess Magnuson	3	1	1	0	83
D	22	Cate Stalock	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes					
	6	Aila Crumley	0	0	0	0	13
	13	Becca Neuger	0	0	0	0	35
	19	Abigail Ho	2	2	0	0	22
		Totals	12	6	1	1	992

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Elizabeth Huggins	90:00	0	4
	Totals		0	

_	#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
	1	Ashley Ohlson	90:00	1	5
		Totals		1	5

	_	_	
Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Gustavus Adolphus	3	6	9
St. Olaf College	7	5	12
Saves By Period			
Gustavus Adolphus	4	1	5
St. Olaf College	1	3	4

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Gustavus Adolphus	0	1	1
St. Olaf College	1	1	2
Fouls By Period			
Gustavus Adolphus	5	1	6
St. Olaf College	6	2	8

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
18:11	STO	Jess Magnuson	Kira Price	GOAL by STO Jess Magnuson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kira Price.

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Play By Play

		Play by Play
Time	Team	Play
	GAC-W	Ashley Ohlson at goalie for Gustavus Adolphus.
00:00		Elizabeth Huggins at goalie for St. Olaf College.
	GAC-W	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
08:37		Shot by STO Liz Brustad, SAVE Ashley Ohlson.
	GAC-W	Shot by GAC-W Callie Christensen WIDE.
	GAC-W	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
12:10		Header Shot by STO Kira Price, SAVE Ashley Ohlson.
16:03		Shot by STO Kira Price, SAVE Ashley Ohlson.
	STO	Foul on St. Olaf College.
	STO	Foul on St. Olaf College.
18:11	STO	GOAL by STO Jess Magnuson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Kira Price.
		Gustavus Adolphus 0, St. Olaf College 1
18:51	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Amy Kunkel for Tami Korb.
21:31	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Ashley Anderson for Jenna Iaizzo.
	GAC-W	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
23:34	STO	Shot by STO Karen Thiebes WIDE.
24:01	STO	Corner kick by STO Christina Mills.
25:07	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Mackenzie Del Santro for Megan Gode.
25:07	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Rima Kharbush for Ashley Voigtlander.
	GAC-W	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
29:06	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Kirsten Thulien for Amy Kunkel.
30:22	STO	STO substitution: Abigail Ho for Kira Price.
30:22	STO	STO substitution: Becca Neuger for Jenny Kallas.
	STO	Foul on St. Olaf College.
	STO	Foul on St. Olaf College.
35:32	GAC-W	Shot by GAC-W Becca Hagen WIDE.
35:39	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Julien Babel for Christy Tupy.
37:49	GAC-W	Shot by GAC-W Ashley Anderson, SAVE Elizabeth Huggins.
	STO	Foul on St. Olaf College.
39:39	STO	STO substitution: Aila Crumley for Karen Thiebes.
	STO	Foul on St. Olaf College.
	GAC-W	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
43:11		Shot by STO Jess Magnuson WIDE.
44:37		Shot by STO Abigail Ho, SAVE Ashley Ohlson.
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Britta Petersen for Rima Kharbush.
	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Ashley Voigtlander for Ashley Anderson.
	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Christy Tupy for Julien Babel.
45:00		STO substitution: Karen Thiebes for Aila Crumley.
45:00		STO substitution: Jenny Kallas for Becca Neuger.
45:00		STO substitution: Kira Price for Abigail Ho.
49:01		Shot by STO Liz Brustad WIDE.
52:08		Shot by STO Japan Kallas WIDE.
52:56		Shot by STO Jenny Kallas WIDE.
	GAC-W	Shot by GAC-W Ashley Voigtlander, SAVE Elizabeth Huggins.
	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Chelsea Craven for Jenna Iaizzo.
	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Rima Kharbush for Ashley Voigtlander.
59:31 63:52		STO substitution: Becca Neuger for Jenny Kallas.
65:56		STO substitution: Abigail Ho for Jess Magnuson.
	GAC-W	Shot by STO Abigail Ho, SAVE Ashley Ohlson. GAC-W substitution: Magan Gode for Mackanzia Del Santro
	GAC-W GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Megan Gode for Mackenzie Del Santro. GAC-W substitution: Ashley Voigtlander for Becca Hagen.
	GAC-W GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Jenna Iaizzo for Chelsea Craven.
	GAC-W	CAC W substitution: Ashley Anderson for Pritts Paterson

Shot by GAC-W Christy Tupy HIGH. 68:23 STO STO substitution: Aila Crumley for Kira Price.

GAC-W substitution: Ashley Anderson for Britta Petersen.

GAC-W substitution: Julien Babel for Kirsten Thulien.

66:28 GAC-W

66:28 GAC-W

68:11 GAC-W

69:00	GAC-W	Shot by GAC-W Rima Kharbush WIDE.
69:23	GAC-W	Shot by GAC-W Callie Christensen, SAVE Elizabeth Huggins
	STO	Foul on St. Olaf College.
70:57	STO	STO substitution: Jenny Kallas for Abigail Ho.
70:57	STO	STO substitution: Jess Magnuson for K.C. Beed.
73:33	GAC-W	Shot by GAC-W Christy Tupy HIGH.
	STO	Foul on St. Olaf College.
75:33	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Amy Kunkel for Callie Christensen.
75:33	GAC-W	GAC-W substitution: Becca Hagen for Ashley Voigtlander.
75:33	STO	STO substitution: Kira Price for Aila Crumley.
76:32	GAC-W	Shot by GAC-W Christy Tupy, SAVE Elizabeth Huggins.
77:02	GAC-W	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
79:27	STO	STO substitution: K.C. Beed for Becca Neuger.
80:58	GAC-W	Corner kick by GAC-W Rachel Iblings.
	GAC-W	Foul on Gustavus Adolphus.
85:29	STO	Corner kick by STO Jenny Wetzig.
87:26	GAC-W	Offside against Gustavus Adolphus.
88:32	STO	Shot by STO Jess Magnuson HIT CROSSBAR.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].